## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

To:			From:	
	Office of Planning and Resear <i>U.S. Mail:</i>	cn Street Address:	Public Agency: RD 2092 Address: 121 West Main Street, Suite H	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Turlock, CA 95380	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Maggie Blankinship	
_	,		Phone: 209-872-3744	
Ш	County Clerk County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
	Address:		Address:	
			Contact:Phone:	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2019129082	
Pro	ject Title: Riparian Habitat R	estoration at Grayson Riv	erbend Preserve	
Pro	ject Applicant: River Partners	S		
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: Minnie and Stakes Stree	ets, Grayson, Stanislaus County, CA	
Pro	ject Description:			
is p Pre ~1:	provided in the Draft Restorati eserve Project (final version e 90 acres of agricultural cropla	ion Plan for the Riparian I xpected Winter 2019). Th ind and has the potential	ng the San Joaquin River. Detailed information Habitat Restoration at Grayson Riverbend is project will result in permanent restoration of to improve conditions for threatened or the proved flood management.	
Thi	s is to advise that the Reclai	mation District 2092 ■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)	
des	scribed project on 12/9/2020 (date		e following determinations regarding the above	
des	scribed project.	,		
1. ]	The project [☐ will ■ will not	t] have a significant effect	on the environment.	
	2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
	A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
3. Mitigation measures [☐ were ■ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.				
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.				
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.				
6. F	Findings [ were were no	ot] made pursuant to the p	provisions of CEQA.	
neg	gative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at	oonses and record of project approval, or the 209-872-3744, mblankinship@riverpartners.or	
	nature (Public Agency): Mu			
	te: 12-16-2020		ved for filing at OPR:	